City of Atkins Iowa – City Council Meeting Special Session Wednesday, February 01, 2023, at 6:30 p.m. Council Room, City Hall, 480 Third Avenue, Atkins Iowa, 52206

Instructions to access the meeting using teleconference application Webex; Webex.com – Video is not needed but may be available.

Meeting number is 2556 004 2021 password TSwkcC22m2
Meeting opens 15 minutes prior to the start time.

(Click Here for meeting link)

Without webex, Call the telephone number 1-510-338-94

Enter access code **2556 004 2021** # password **87952262**# you will have access to hear an speak. *6 will mute and unmute your device.

Contact the City Clerk at 319-446-7870 or email cityclerk@cityofatkins.org if you plan to speak before the Council.

NOTICE AND CALL OF PUBLIC MEETING. The May are require to state year name and address for the record and to limit the time used to present you remain in the der that others may be given an opportunity to speak. The order of business is at the discretic of the Chair. The audio portion of this meeting may be recorded.

Opening guidance to conduct the meeting using elecondence application Webex. To Mute audio only device (cell phone or landline *6 all mute and unmute.

Agenda:

- 1. Call to Order and Roll call by Max r Bruce Visser
- 2. Approve the agenda
- 3. Public Hearing regulding the oposed Property Tax Levy, Fiscal Year July1, 2023 June 30, 2024 (FYE 24) for the City of Atkins.
 - 3.1 Public / caring
 - 3.2 Resol ion 2023 2-01 a resolution approving the Maximum Property Tax Levy, Fiscal Year J ly 1, 2023 June 30, 2024 (FYE 24) for the City of Atkins, Iowa.
- 4. By 55 F. 2024
- 5. Adjourn

This Notice is given at the direction of the Mayor pursuant to Chapter 21, Code of Iowa, and the local rules of the City of Atkins, Iowa.

Posted this 31st day of January 2023.